271) are set forth below.  

(1) An update on the number and status of CLJA actions filed in the Eastern District 
of North Carolina 

From February 11, 2023 to November 7, 2025,  3,704 Camp Lejeune Justice Act (“CLJA”) 

complaints have been filed in this district. One hundred and forty-six (146) cases have been 

dismissed; one hundred and thirty-two (132) of those were voluntary dismissals and the fourteen 

(14) others were pro se cases. The cases are divided as follows: Judge Dever – 930 cases; Judge 

Myers – 920 cases; Judge Boyle – 908 cases; and Judge Flanagan – 940 cases. 

An update on the number and status of administrative claims with the Department of Navy